PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

RESOLUTIONNO. P30 - 0065

WHEREAS, The purpose of the Tenderloin Clean Workforce Development Grant
(“Tenderloin Clean WFD”) is to provide employment and workforce development opportunities
for San Francisco residents who are eligible to work but face barriers to employments, especially
those from economically disadvantaged neighborhoods, and

WHEREAS, On April 8, 2024, San Francisco Public Works Commission approved
Resolution No. 2024-0027, awarding a grant to North of Market/Tenderloin Community Benefit
District (“Grantee”) in the not-to-exceed amount of $2,005,065 with a contract duration of 14
months; and

WHEREAS, The Grantee continues to provide training, employment, and workforce
development opportunities and perform excellent customer service, fulfilling the objectives of
the Tenderloin Clean WFD grant including providing litter reduction services in the Tenderloin
and adjacent neighborhoods to ensure clean sidewalks and rights-of-way; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Commission hereby approves the agreement modification with to
increase the not-to-exceed amount by $1,326,457 and to extend the agreement through June 30,
2026, to continue services by North of Market/Tenderloin Community Benefit District.

1 hereby certify that the foregoing resolutzon was adopted by the Public Works Commission at its

meeting of TM \D, RS~
ﬂw@a Lote B Fulles.

Commission Affairs Manager
Public Works Commission




